Docket	No.	72310-A/	GJC
	_		

U.S. D	EPARTMENT	OF COM	MERC

FORM F\*TO-1595 (Substitute)

([-≥v. 8-96)		Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten  1. Name of conveying party(jes):  10344	5635	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les).	5050	∌ss of receiving party(ies):
KVARTS, LLC	Name:	Zolotoy Arbuz
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$		
9-17-07	Internal Addre	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address	s: 124 Prospect Mira
Yes No	Suit	te 11
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip:	Moscow, Russia 129164
Assignment Merger		
Security Assignment Change of Name		
Other	Additional	(a) 0 address (as) attacked 0 Var No.
Execution August 7, 2007 and August 7, Date(s): 2007	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is bei application is (are):</li> </ol>	ing filed together with	h a new application, the execution date(s) of the
		entrement entrement entrement
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 11/105,067,	B. Patent No.(s)	and the second s
filed April 13, 2005		1.1
		<u> </u>
		<b>5</b>
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ittached? Yes	No ⊆
document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gary J. Gershik	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_ _	nclosed
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		
1185 Avenue of the Americas	- 🖂 Aı	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	- 0 Danasit and	
ony/otate/2ip. New TOTK, New TOTK 10030	_ 8. Deposit acc	ount number:
	03-3125	5
	JSE THIS SPACE	
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor</li></ol>	mation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Mattern is true and or	1 /
Gary J. Gershik	y o Her	eslish September 12, 2007
Name of Person Signing Signar	tyre Fleg. No. 39,992	2 Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage	Total Number of document: 4	pages including cover sheet, attachments a
as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		₩
Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450		សូ
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		33±1
I what I it aliston		00000085 033125
Samuel Sensure 1/10/10 7		0000008 0000008
Reg. No. 39,992		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded	with required covers	sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignn	nent, Recordation Se	ervices
Commis	sioner of Patents	***
	O. Box 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450	1007
Alexand		17/2007 FC:8021
		. 10

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019845 FRAME: 0114** 

QT: .

Docket No. 72310-A/GJG Page 1 of 3

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

KVARTS, LLC, having a place of business at 2<sup>nd</sup> Brestskaya Street, 8, Moscow, Russian Federation 125047 (hereinafter "Assignor"), having obtained rights by virtue of an Assignment by Global Direct Management Corp.,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Zolotoy Arbuz having a place of business at 124 Prospect Mira, Suite 11, Moscow, Russia 129164 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, the application for U.S. Letters Patent entitled

## MOBILE GAMING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/105,067, filed April 13, 2005, claiming priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/562,001 filed April 13, 2004;

and in and to said U.S. Application and PCT International Application, its priority application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said PCT International Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said U.S. and foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid PCT International Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that,

PATENT REEL: 019845 FRAME: 0115

11 CEH. 2007 15:27 CTP4

ΦAKC No. :

OT: .

Docket No. 72310-A/GJG Page 2 of 3

when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, Assignor or Assignor's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 019845 FRAME: 0116

Docket No. 72310-A/GJG Page 3 of 3

Assignor further agrees and covenants that this Assignment is effective as of April 13, 2005 since Assignor was contractually obligated to assign all its rights in and to the above-identified U.S. Application and PCT International Application and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein to Assignee prior to April 13, 2005.

Printed Name: Dmitry Yakushev	
Title: General Director	
$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{L}$	
Witness:	
Printed Name: Sidoroun IRINA	
Address: Moscow, Russia, 119146	
31d Fruntens KAYA, 14 68	
Zolotoy Arbuz (Assignce) hereby accepts this A:  Date: 7.08 2007  By:	ssignment.
Printed Name: Oleg S. Kalinin	
Title: General Director	
Witness:	
Printed Name: SWELKON SERSEY	
Address: HOEKUA ROSSIA	
SOUNDENCY 18-7-61	

**RECORDED: 09/17/2007** 

KVARTS, LLC (Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 019845 FRAME: 0117